
1st Race. (C3) MAIDEN CLAIMING $75,000
Purse $46,000 Five Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 LINCOLN CITY (L) '16 C $75,000 120 Hernandez, E Abel, Abel or Kruljac J. Eric Kruljac
2 FIFTEEN TO VEGAS (L) '16 C $75,000 120 Puglisi, I Roncelli Family Trust Matthew Chew
3 GREYHAMMER '16 G $75,000 120 Flores, E Page Performance Racing, LLC Val Brinkerhoff
4 MERCY RULE (L) '16 G $75,000 **113 Leon, J-ALT Kilka, Nentwig or Wong Jonathan Wong
5 RIVER GOD (L) '16 G $75,000 **113 Velez, J Holly & David Wilson Vladimir Cerin
6 STREET IMAGE (L) '16 G $75,000 120 Pedroza, M Jay or Julie Manoogian Philip D' Amato
7 CASTLE GATE '16 C $75,000 120 Van Dyke, D Stronach Stables Patrick Gallagher
8 SEEKING REFUGE (L) '16 C $75,000 120 Bejarano, R Purple Rein Racing Doug O'Neill
9 OIL CAN KNIGHT (L) '16 G $75,000 120 Cedillo, A Keh, Knight or Tucker, et al Doug O'Neill
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2nd Race. (C4) CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $65,000 Four And One Half Furlongs
For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
1 UNCHAIN HER HEART (L) '17 F 122 Gryder, A Blinkers On Racing Stable, Pate,or Neel, et al Brian Koriner
2 NOCHERYLIKEMYCHERY (L) '17 F 122 Payeras, E Lovingier or Navarro Mike Harrington
3 WARRIOR'S MOON '17 F 122 Prat, F Wade Jacobsen Peter Eurton
4 A ROYAL ACE(SLR) '17 F 122 Cedillo, A Monte Turner Edward Freeman
5 FRAN'S EMPIRE (L) '17 F 122 Bejarano, R A and J Racing or Tsujimoto Vann Belvoir
6 VEGAN (L) '17 F 122 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC Doug O'Neill
7 TAKES A VILLAGE (L) '17 F 122 Maldonado, E. Pappas Horse Racing, Corp, C T R Stables LLC or Northrup Luis Mendez
8 CIRCLEOFCOLOR '17 F 122 Arroyo, Jr., N John C. Ivory J. C. Ivory
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3rd Race. (CX9) CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $65,000 One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)
For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 ETTERBAY UCKLAY (L) '16 G 120 Talamo, J Doubledown Stables, Inc. Ronald Ellis
2 PEEDIE (L) '16 C 120 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing LLC or Cecil B. D. A. Cecil
3 CAFE CLARA '16 G 120 Figueroa, H Kevin Moran James F. Sayler
4 JAMMING EDDY (L) '16 G 120 Prat, F Auricchio and Jacobson LLC Peter Miller
5 GOOD BYE PUTIN (L) '16 G 120 Espinoza, V Harris Farms, Inc. Carla Gaines
6 GENERAL MO (L) '16 C 120 Van Dyke, D Al & Sandee Kirkwood Jerry Hollendorfer Blk-On
7 LOADED JOE (L) '16 G 120 Bejarano, R Legacy Ranch, Inc. Carla Gaines Blk-On
8 NO PARKING HERE (L) '16 G 120 Arroyo, Jr., N Gary Barber Steven Miyadi
Blinkers On: General Mo; Loaded Joe
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4th Race. (C7) CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL

CLAIMING
Purse $67,000 One Mile
For California Bred or California Sired Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have
Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000.
1 I CAN DO THIS (L) '14 G 125 Prat, F Red Baron's Barn LLC or Rancho Temescal LLC Mark Glatt
2 HARD TO COME HOME (L) '16 G **111 J. C. Diaz Jr. Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams Clifford W. Sise, Jr.
3 POPPY'S C NOTE (L) '16 G 118 Cedillo, A Hay Day Racing Antonio Garcia Blk-Off
4 FEELING STRONG (L) '16 G 118 Pereira, Tiago J. B G Stables Hector O. Palma
5 OH MAN (L) '15 G **116 Velez, J JPF Investments I, LLC Steven Miyadi
6 TRIBAL ROAR (L) '13 G $20,000 123 Maldonado, E. Gourman, Murray or Osborne Genaro Vallejo Blk-On
Blinkers Off: Poppy's C Note
Blinkers On: Tribal Roar
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5th Race. (C5) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $67,000 (Plus up to $20,100 to Cal-Breds) Five Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming
Price $40,000.
1 VERY VERY STELLA (L) '12 G $40,000 125 Cedillo, A Ho or Rothblum Doug O'Neill
2 AWESOME HEIGHTS (L) '14 G 123 Maldonado, E. Girdner or Stolfo Genaro Vallejo
3 THE RULE OF KING'S (L) '14 G **116 Velez, J Derby or Folgner Ruben Gomez
4 MAKE IT A TRIPLE (L) '13 G 125 Bednar, V RadarRob Racing Keith Craigmyle
5 REGAL BORN (L) '14 G $40,000 125 Pereira, Tiago J. Quadrun Farms, LLC Tim McCanna
6 ESKIMO ROSES (L) '15 G 125 Gutierrez, M Ruis Racing LLC Shelbe Ruis Blk-On
7 MORGAN S. (L) '14 G 125 Van Dyke, D Super Horse, Inc. Dan L. Hendricks
8 NORTH COUNTY GUY (L) '15 G 125 Arroyo, Jr., N Messineo, Little Red Feather Racing or Sands Richard Baltas
9 ERIC THE TROJAN (L) '13 G $40,000 125 Prat, F Hronis Racing, LLC John Sadler
Blinkers On: Eskimo Roses
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6th Race. (CX11) MAIDEN CLAIMING $50,000
Purse $42,000 Six Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 BABAEL (L) '16 C $50,000 124 Talamo, J Doubledown Stables, Inc. Ronald Ellis
2 R B EYE (L) '16 G $50,000 **117 J. C. Diaz Jr. Steve Kinross Vann Belvoir
3 CROSS TOWN (L) '16 C $50,000 124 Roman, E Keith Swagerty Vann Belvoir
4 FAIT ACCOMPLI '16 C $50,000 124 Arroyo, Jr., N Justified Farm, LLC Marsha Schwizer
5 REEDLEY (L) '16 C $50,000 124 Garcia, M Pegram, Watson or Weitman Bob Baffert
6 CALL YOU TOMORROW (L) '16 C $50,000 124 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC B. D. A. Cecil
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7th Race. (C9) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $67,000 (Plus up to $20,100 to Cal-Breds) One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)
For Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $80,000.
1 CONTAGION (L) '16 G 122 Cedillo, A Great Friends Stable, Westside Racing Stable, or Robershaw, et al Doug O'Neill (FTG)
2 NOLDE (L) '16 C 124 Espinoza, V Jerome S. Moss John Shirreffs
3 PROUD PEDRO (FR) (L) '16 C 124 Prat, F Benowitz Family Trust, Madaket Stables LLC or Mark Mathiesen Leonard Powell
4 TIKKUN OLAM (L) '16 G 122 Arroyo, Jr., N Lewkowitz, Ticket To Ride LLC or Kruljac J. Eric Kruljac Blk-Off
5 POWER DOWN (IRE) (L1) '16 C 124 Talamo, J Albert & Kathleen Mattivi, LLC Ronald Ellis
6 OF GOOD REPORT (L) '16 G 124 Bejarano, R C T R Stables, LLC Doug O'Neill
7 URBAN LIGHT (IRE) (L) '16 G 124 Van Dyke, D Michael House Philip D' Amato (FTG)
8 ORDER AND LAW (L) '16 R 122 Gryder, A Bran Jam Stable or Clark Vladimir Cerin
Blinkers Off: Tikkun Olam
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8th Race. (C6) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $43,000 (Plus up to $5,160 to Cal-Bred Winners) Six And One Half Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than State Bred Allowance
Or A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming.
1 FORESTATION (L) '16 C 120 Arroyo, Jr., N Aldabbagh or Kruljac J. Eric Kruljac
2 ROYAL TRUMP (L) '15 G 125 Talamo, J Rodney E. Orr Mark Glatt
3 SEA'S JOURNEY (L) '14 G 125 Figueroa, H Dunns Downs, LLC Jerry Hollendorfer
4 BOUNCING AROUND (L) '15 G 125 Puglisi, I Red Baron's Barn, LLC or Vaya Con Suerte, LLC Jack Carava
5 ACED (L) '15 G 125 Garcia, M C R K Stable LLC Peter Eurton (FTG)
6 VANDER KELEN (L) '15 G 125 Pereira, Tiago J. William Branch Mark Glatt
7 CONCUR (L) '15 G 125 Bejarano, R Tim M. Bankers Ortiz, Sr., Manuel
8 ITALIANO (L) '15 C 125 Maldonado, E. JPF Investments I, LLC Steven Miyadi
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9th Race. (CS4) CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN CLAIMING

$50,000
Purse $42,000 One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)
For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 MISS OMNIPOTENT (L) '16 F $50,000 **113 Velez, J Nick Keshishian George Papaprodromou
2 LUCKY STEPPER (L) '16 F $50,000 120 Espinoza, V Irvin Racing Stable Carla Gaines
3 CHARLOTTE LOUISE (L) '15 F $50,000 **118 J. C. Diaz Jr. Jane Lytle David Hofmans Blk-On
4 SPRINGSTER (L) '16 F $50,000 120 Prat, F M. Auerbach LLC or River Oak Farm Richard Baltas
5 GOLDEN NECKLACE (L) '16 F $50,000 120 Talamo, J DP Racing James M. Cassidy
6 LAKER JET (L) '16 F $50,000 120 Cedillo, A Bardy Farm or Tom R. Roberts Doug O'Neill Blk-Off
7 SIDEPOCKET CHARGER (L) '15 F $50,000 125 Gryder, A Justin Larsen Philip D' Amato
8 MAGICAL SMILE (L) '16 F $50,000 **113 Leon, J-ALT Marla Shontere Clifford W. Sise, Jr.
9 MORGAN'S HUMOR (L) '16 F $50,000 120 Pereira, Tiago J. Garcia, Lindop or Garcia Antonio Garcia
Blinkers Off: Laker Jet
Blinkers On: Charlotte Louise
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Off Races:C1 - C2 - C8 - CS1 - CS2 - CS3 - CX5 - CX6 - CX7 - CX8 - CX10

Extra Races For Saturday, June 22, 2019
(Entries Close on Sunday, June 16, 2019)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $32,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since December 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)

ONE MILE

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $43,000. (Plus up to $5,160 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Fillies Three
Years Old Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less
and Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since December 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000

FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $43,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Non Winners of A Race in
2019.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered)
(Non-Starters for a claiming price of $12,500 or less in their last 3 starts
preferred)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $46,000. (Plus up to $5,520 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Three Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races or Three Year Olds.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH(Turf)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $65,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Two Years
Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
This race will be drawn to a maximum of 8 starters and 4 also-eligibles.

FIVE FURLONGS

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000

SIX FURLONGS

X10EXTRA RACE NO 10 CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $65,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last Start
Preferred)

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH(Turf)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN : Reminder all entries must be accompanied by a pre-race
form signed by your veterinarian at time of entry.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: For horses that have not raced in over a year please check
with the receiving barn before entering.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: You must submit your workout slips 48 hours prior to the
scheduled work.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: All equipment changes must appear in the official program.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: It is the trainers responsibility to check the overnight for
accuracy on each entry. The program goes official 48 hours prior to race day.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Workout corrections can only be made within 24 hours.
Check the work tab and call the clockers if changes are necessary.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: CORRECTED AM Schooling hours: NON RACE DAYS 9:30
am - 10:30 am; RACE DAYS 9:45 am - 10:30 am.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Scratch time is now 10:00 am the day before the race. Also
Eligible scratches will be announced at 10:00 am the day of the race.

In claiming races for non-winners of two or three races three year olds may have more
than one win.

Super dates for off turf races are no longer being acknowledged. In races that are off
the turf, horses retain their previous date.

Jockey Brice Blanc will represent himself (626) 320-0737
Jockey Agapito Delgadillo is being represented by Saul Marquez (310) 447-1023
Apprentice **Jose Leon is being represented by Dudley Osborne (951) 850-1663

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Jockeys & Jeans charity event Saturday, June 22 in the
Chandelier Room. ALL proceeds to benefit PDJF. Buy a ticket, enjoy a nice lunch and
bid on silent & live auction items?all benefitting our riders. Visit santaanita.com/events or
please call 626-574-6384.

FREE SHUTTLE SERVICE PROVIDED EXCLUSIVELY BY KC HORSE TRANSPORT
KERRI 909-967-4263; SANTA ANITA 909-967-5205; LOS ALAMITOS 909-967-4262;
SAN LUIS REY 760-468-2677
Santa Anita now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements,
1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.santaanita.com. Select Horsemen > Horsemen's
Bookkeeper to view your information.
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A R# PP
A ROYAL ACE 2 4/8
ACED 8 5/8
AWESOME HEIGHTS 5 2/9

B R# PP
BABAEL 6 1/6
BOUNCING AROUND 8 4/8

C R# PP
CAFE CLARA 3 3/8
CALL YOU TOMORROW 6 6/6
CASTLE GATE 1 7/9
CHARLOTTE LOUISE 9 3/9
CIRCLEOFCOLOR 2 8/8
CONCUR 8 7/8
CONTAGION 7 1/8
CROSS TOWN 6 3/6

E R# PP
ERIC THE TROJAN 5 9/9
ESKIMO ROSES 5 6/9
ETTERBAY UCKLAY 3 1/8

F R# PP
FAIT ACCOMPLI 6 4/6
FEELING STRONG 4 4/6
FIFTEEN TO VEGAS 1 2/9
FORESTATION 8 1/8
FRAN'S EMPIRE 2 5/8

G R# PP
GENERAL MO 3 6/8
GOLDEN NECKLACE 9 5/9
GOOD BYE PUTIN 3 5/8
GREYHAMMER 1 3/9

H R# PP
HARD TO COME HOME 4 2/6

I R# PP
I CAN DO THIS 4 1/6
ITALIANO 8 8/8

J R# PP
JAMMING EDDY 3 4/8

L R# PP
LAKER JET 9 6/9
LINCOLN CITY 1 1/9
LOADED JOE 3 7/8
LUCKY STEPPER 9 2/9

M R# PP
MAGICAL SMILE 9 8/9
MAKE IT A TRIPLE 5 4/9
MERCY RULE 1 4/9
MISS OMNIPOTENT 9 1/9
MORGAN S. 5 7/9
MORGAN'S HUMOR 9 9/9

N R# PP
NO PARKING HERE 3 8/8
NOCHERYLIKEMYCHERY 2 2/8
NOLDE 7 2/8
NORTH COUNTY GUY 5 8/9

O R# PP
OF GOOD REPORT 7 6/8
OH MAN 4 5/6
OIL CAN KNIGHT 1 9/9
ORDER AND LAW 7 8/8

P R# PP
PEEDIE 3 2/8
POPPY'S C NOTE 4 3/6
POWER DOWN (IRE) 7 5/8
PROUD PEDRO (FR) 7 3/8

R R# PP
R B EYE 6 2/6
REEDLEY 6 5/6
REGAL BORN 5 5/9
RIVER GOD 1 5/9
ROYAL TRUMP 8 2/8

S R# PP
SEA'S JOURNEY 8 3/8
SEEKING REFUGE 1 8/9
SIDEPOCKET CHARGER 9 7/9
SPRINGSTER 9 4/9
STREET IMAGE 1 6/9

T R# PP
TAKES A VILLAGE 2 7/8
THE RULE OF KING'S 5 3/9
TIKKUN OLAM 7 4/8
TRIBAL ROAR 4 6/6

U R# PP
UNCHAIN HER HEART 2 1/8
URBAN LIGHT (IRE) 7 7/8

V R# PP
VANDER KELEN 8 6/8
VEGAN 2 6/8
VERY VERY STELLA 5 1/9

W R# PP
WARRIOR'S MOON 2 3/8

In Today for

FRIDAY, JUNE 21, 2019

71 In Body

0 Also Eligible

71 Total In Today
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